

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1-2 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 3973-3974/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in WPC No. 3615/2007 &
WPC No. 3627/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ADIVASI CHATRA SANGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vidya Bhushan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Jerat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
St. of Jharkhand

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Although, the State Election Commissioner of
Jharkhand has not been a party to these proceedings, Mr. Dilip
Jerath, learned counsel, is present on his behalf, since the
Municipal elections are involved.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice.

CC 3973-3974/2008 contd..

-2-

Tag with SLP(C)No.3433 of 2008.

Mr. A.K. Sinha, learned counsel accepts notice
on behalf of the State and the State authorities. Notice on the said
respondents shall be deemed to have been waived.

The appearing respondents may file their counter
affidavit within four weeks; rejoinder, if any, thereto be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master