

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3433/2008

KALIRAM KARUNAMAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7834 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8080 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8646 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8876-8877 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8893 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 3433/2008

There is no appearance for respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 2,4 and 5. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

-2-

Item No. 118

Respondent no. 4 in SLP (C) No. 8876 of 2008 and respondent nos. 4 and
5 in SLP(C) No. 8877 of 2008 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs.

SLP(C) Nos. 8893 and 8080 of 2008

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both matters are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent no. 4 in SLP(C) No. 8080 of 2008 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 7834 and 8646 of 2008

Await appearance for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

List again on 20.11.2008.

Registrar

(M.P.BHADRAN)

ns