

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3433/2008

KALIRAM KARUNAMAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 10804 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7834 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8080 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8646 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8876-8877 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8893 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.  
Mr Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.,  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Item No.21

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr Akshay Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr Bimal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Anurag Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Sudama Ojha, Adv.  
Dr Maya Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 3433,8876-88,7834,8080,8893 OF 2008

Service is complete in all the matters.

SLP(C) NO.8646/2008

File not received.

SLP(C) NO.10804/2008

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 seeks  
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit and the same to  
be filed within four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting  
service of notice on respondent No.4 by registered post with  
acknowledgment due.

-3-

Item No.21

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent  
No.1 in SLP(C) No. 10804/2008 that the present matter has  
been tagged with SLP(C) NO.24607/2008.

Registry to take action accordingly.

List incomplete matters on 30.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

