

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3433/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in WP No.4579/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

KALIRAM KARUNAMAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record. prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.8876-8877 of 2008
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing
the written submission, prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.8893 of 2008
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.8080 of 2008
(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and
office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.7834 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.10804 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 14/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.

Ms. Reeta Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Ashu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mrr. Shubhashis R. Soren,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sudama Ojha,Adv.

Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Divakar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.

Mr. Aatreya Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos.7834 of 2008 and 10804 of 2008:

De-linked and to be posted again before the appropriate Bench in the week commencing 25th February, 2013.

Rest of the cases:

Learned counsel for the parties submit that another special leave petition, bearing S.L.P. (C) No.24607 of 2008, arising out of the same order

....3/-

- 3 -

is pending in this Court. Besides, some of the questions that arise for consideration are also raised in Writ Petition (C) No.215 of 2012, which too is pending in this Court. In that view we direct that these special leave petitions be listed before the appropriate Bench on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2013, along with S.L.P. (C) No.24607 of 2008 and Writ Petition (C) No.215 of 2012.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Veena Khera]
Court Master